

CITY OF BERKELEY
ABSTRACT OF BIDS

For: Street Rehabilitation FY 2017

Spec. No. 17-11100-C

Bid Opening: 2 PM 01-19-2017

Item No.	Description	Qty Unit	Gallagher & Burk, Inc.		MCK Services, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
2	Clearing Grubbing & Env. Protection	1 LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	Traffic Control	1 LS	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
4	Construction Area Signs	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	Changeable Message Signs	17 EA	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$38,250.00
6	Remove Thermoplastic Markings, Striping & Lane Markers	1 LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
7**	Adjust Water Valve Box	60 EA	\$800.00	\$48,000.00	\$300.00	\$18,000.00
8**	Adjust Water MH Frame & Cover	1 EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
9	Adjust Communications MH Frame & Cover	12 EA	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00
10	Adjust Electric MH Frame & Cover	8 EA	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00
11	Adjust Sanitary Sewer MH Frame & Cover	26 EA	\$800.00	\$20,800.00	\$550.00	\$14,300.00
12	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	1 EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
13	Adjust Storm Drain MH Frame & Cover	8 EA	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00
14**	Adjust Valve Box (Determine Owner)	1 EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
15	Replace Survey Monument Well Box and Cover	10 EA	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
16	Remove & Repl Concrete Std Curb	1,658 LF	\$45.00	\$74,610.00	\$55.00	\$91,190.00
17	Remove & Repl Concrete Std Curb & Gutter	62 LF	\$80.00	\$4,960.00	\$90.00	\$5,580.00
18	Concrete Planting Strip Removal (Removal Only)	730 SF	\$6.00	\$4,380.00	\$10.00	\$7,300.00
19	Remove & Replace Residential Dwy	1,072 SF	\$15.00	\$16,080.00	\$17.00	\$18,224.00
20	Remove & Replace Commercial Dwy	304 SF	\$18.00	\$5,472.00	\$25.00	\$7,600.00
21	Concrete Sidewalk	7,370 SF	\$13.00	\$95,810.00	\$14.00	\$103,180.00
22	Concrete Curb Ramp	2,992 SF	\$36.00	\$107,712.00	\$41.00	\$122,672.00
23	Concrete Curb Ramp Retrofit Detectable Warning Surface	8 EA	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
24	Remove & Repl Storm Drain Pipe Under Curb Ramps	59 LF	\$250.00	\$14,750.00	\$275.00	\$16,225.00
25	Full Depth Base Repair (8" depth)	24,801 SF	\$8.00	\$198,408.00	\$5.95	\$147,565.95
26	Base Repair Over-Excavation with Geogrid	207 CY	\$100.00	\$20,700.00	\$150.00	\$31,050.00
27	Cold Milling Asphalt Pavement (0.5" depth)	7,116 SY	\$3.00	\$21,348.00	\$3.05	\$21,703.80
28	Cold Milling Asphalt Pavement (2.5" depth)	13,690 SY	\$5.00	\$68,450.00	\$4.20	\$57,498.00
29	Cold Milling Asphalt Pavement (3.5" depth)	16,426 SY	\$6.00	\$98,556.00	\$6.00	\$98,556.00
30	Wedge Grinding Asphalt Pavement	2,518 LF	\$3.00	\$7,554.00	\$5.80	\$14,604.40
31	Conform Grinding Asphalt Pavement	158 LF	\$10.00	\$1,580.00	\$15.95	\$2,520.10
32	Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay (2.5")	2,118 TON	\$75.00	\$158,850.00	\$85.55	\$181,194.90
33	Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay (3.5")	3,557 TON	\$75.00	\$266,775.00	\$86.00	\$305,902.00
34	Rubberized Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay (2")	881 TON	\$100.00	\$88,100.00	\$133.00	\$117,173.00
35	Thermo. Traffic Stripe - Detail 8	1,200 LF	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.60	\$720.00
36	Thermo. Traffic Stripe - Detail 22	2,254 LF	\$2.00	\$4,508.00	\$1.85	\$4,169.90
37	Thermo. Traffic Stripe - Detail 29	222 LF	\$2.00	\$444.00	\$1.50	\$333.00
38	Thermo. Traffic Stripe - Detail 32	918 LF	\$2.00	\$1,836.00	\$1.60	\$1,468.80
39	Thermo. Traffic Stripe - Detail 38	724 LF	\$2.00	\$1,448.00	\$1.50	\$1,086.00
40	Thermo. Traffic Stripe - Detail 39	6,411 LF	\$1.00	\$6,411.00	\$1.00	\$6,411.00
41	Thermo. Traffic Stripe - Detail 39A	758 LF	\$1.00	\$758.00	\$1.00	\$758.00
42	Thermo. Traffic Stripe - Detail 40	377 LF	\$1.00	\$377.00	\$0.80	\$301.60
43	Thermo. White Stripe (4")	3,300 LF	\$1.00	\$3,300.00	\$1.10	\$3,630.00
44	Thermo. White Stripe (8")	123 LF	\$2.00	\$246.00	\$2.00	\$246.00
45	Thermo. White Stripe (12")	278 LF	\$3.00	\$834.00	\$3.00	\$834.00
46	Thermo. Stop Line	261 LF	\$3.00	\$783.00	\$3.00	\$783.00
47	Thermo. Yield Line	5 LF	\$6.00	\$30.00	\$6.00	\$30.00
48	Thermo. White Basic Crosswalk	791 LF	\$3.00	\$2,373.00	\$3.25	\$2,570.75
49	Thermo. White Continental Crosswalk	77 LF	\$3.00	\$231.00	\$3.00	\$231.00
50	Thermo. White Triple Four Crosswalk	3,184 LF	\$3.00	\$9,552.00	\$3.10	\$9,870.40
51	Thermo. Pavement Markings (White or Yellow)	3,163 SF	\$3.00	\$9,489.00	\$3.50	\$11,070.50
52	Thermo. Pavement Markings (Red)	1,260 SF	\$6.00	\$7,560.00	\$6.00	\$7,560.00

53	Thermo. Pavement Markings (Green)	3,250 SF	\$5.00	\$16,250.00	\$6.00	\$19,500.00
54	Painted Curb	1,478 LF	\$1.00	\$1,478.00	\$1.50	\$2,217.00
55	Blue Fire Hydrant Pavement Markers	8 EA	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$20.00	\$160.00
56	Surface Mounted Channelizers	130 EA	\$40.00	\$5,200.00	\$45.00	\$5,850.00
57	Construction Staking	1 LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
58	Supplemental Work	1 LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
Base Bid Total				\$1,991,463.00		\$2,027,890.10
Base Bid				\$1,991,463.00		\$2,027,890.10

Add Alternate #1 - Contra Costa

59	Mobilization	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
60	Clearing, Grubbing & Environ. Protection	1 LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,520.00	\$9,520.00
61	Traffic Control	1 LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
62	Construction Area Signs	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
63	Changeable Message Signs	3 EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
64	Remove Thermoplastic Markings, Striping, & Lane Markers	1 LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
65**	Adjust Water Valve Box	2 EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
66	Adjust Sanitary Sewer MH Frame & Cover	1 EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
67	Remove & Replace Concrete Std Curb	57 LF	\$110.00	\$6,270.00	\$55.00	\$3,135.00
68	Remove & Replace Concrete Std Curb & Gutter	16 LF	\$220.00	\$3,520.00	\$90.00	\$1,440.00
69	Concrete Curb Ramp	153 SF	\$70.00	\$10,710.00	\$45.00	\$6,885.00
70	Concrete Curb Ramp Retrofit Detectable Warning Surface	1 EA	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
71	Cold Milling Asphalt Pavement (3" depth)	464 SY	\$22.00	\$10,208.00	\$43.90	\$20,369.60
72	Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay/Pavement (3")	86 TON	\$225.00	\$19,350.00	\$390.00	\$33,540.00
73	Thermo. Traffic Stripe - Detail 22	100 LF	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.50	\$250.00
74	Thermo. Yield Line	11 LF	\$6.00	\$66.00	\$8.00	\$88.00
75	Thermo. White Basic Crosswalk	92 LF	\$3.00	\$276.00	\$5.00	\$460.00
76	Thermo. Pavement Markings (White or Yellow)	46 SF	\$4.00	\$184.00	\$5.00	\$230.00
77	Painted Curb	68 LF	\$2.00	\$136.00	\$4.00	\$272.00
78	Construction Staking	1 LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
Total Add Alternate #1				\$116,770.00		\$135,889.60

Add Alternate #2 - Solano

79	Mobilization	1 LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
80	Clearing, Grubbing & Environ. Protection	1 LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
81	Traffic Control	1 LS	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00
82	Construction Area Signs	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
83	Changeable Message Signs	2 EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
84	Remove Thermoplastic Markings, Striping, & Lane Markers	1 LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
85	Adjust Sanitary Sewer MH Frame & Cover	2 EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
86	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	1 EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
87	Concrete Curb Ramp	213 SF	\$70.00	\$14,910.00	\$45.00	\$9,585.00
88	Remove Surfacing & Base (6" depth)	2403 SY	\$20.00	\$48,060.00	\$28.10	\$67,524.30
89	Subgrade Preparation	2403 SY	\$8.00	\$19,224.00	\$10.40	\$24,991.20
90**	Subgrade Over-Excavation	200 CY	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$381.20	\$76,240.00
91	Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay/Pavement (6")	892 TON	\$130.00	\$115,960.00	\$131.00	\$116,852.00
92	Thermo. Traffic Stripe - Detail 22	797 LF	\$2.00	\$1,594.00	\$2.00	\$1,594.00
93	Thermo. White Stripe (4")	258 LF	\$1.00	\$258.00	\$2.00	\$516.00
94	Thermo. White Stripe (12")	46 LF	\$3.00	\$138.00	\$5.00	\$230.00
95	Thermo. Stop Line	15 LF	\$3.00	\$45.00	\$5.00	\$75.00
96	Thermo. White Triple Four Crosswalk	128 LF	\$3.00	\$384.00	\$5.00	\$640.00
97	Construction Staking	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Total Add Alternate #2				\$329,573.00		\$409,997.50

Total Base Bid +Alt #1 +Alt #2

\$2,437,806.00

\$2,573,777.20

Verified by: __Wendy Wong__

Submitted by: __Wendy Wong__

CITY OF BERKELEY
ABSTRACT OF BIDS

For: Street Rehabilitation FY 2017

Spec. No. 17-11100-C

Bid Opening: 2 PM 01-19-2017

Item No.	Description	Qty Unit	Interstate Grading & Paving, Inc.		Granite Rock Company	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$101,000.00	\$101,000.00
2	Clearing Grubbing & Env. Protection	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
3	Traffic Control	1 LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
4	Construction Area Signs	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
5	Changeable Message Signs	17 EA	\$2,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$400.00	\$6,800.00
6	Remove Thermoplastic Markings, Striping & Lane Markers	1 LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
7**	Adjust Water Valve Box	60 EA	\$300.00	\$18,000.00	\$300.00	\$18,000.00
8**	Adjust Water MH Frame & Cover	1 EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
9	Adjust Communications MH Frame & Cover	12 EA	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00
10	Adjust Electric MH Frame & Cover	8 EA	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00
11	Adjust Sanitary Sewer MH Frame & Cover	26 EA	\$550.00	\$14,300.00	\$550.00	\$14,300.00
12	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	1 EA	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
13	Adjust Storm Drain MH Frame & Cover	8 EA	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00
14**	Adjust Valve Box (Determine Owner)	1 EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
15	Replace Survey Monument Well Box and Cover	10 EA	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
16	Remove & Repl Concrete Std Curb	1,658 LF	\$68.00	\$112,744.00	\$68.00	\$112,744.00
17	Remove & Repl Concrete Std Curb & Gutter	62 LF	\$112.00	\$6,944.00	\$150.00	\$9,300.00
18	Concrete Planting Strip Removal (Removal Only)	730 SF	\$11.00	\$8,030.00	\$12.00	\$8,760.00
19	Remove & Replace Residential Dwy	1,072 SF	\$20.00	\$21,440.00	\$28.00	\$30,016.00
20	Remove & Replace Commercial Dwy	304 SF	\$28.00	\$8,512.00	\$37.00	\$11,248.00
21	Concrete Sidewalk	7,370 SF	\$16.00	\$117,920.00	\$20.00	\$147,400.00
22	Concrete Curb Ramp	2,992 SF	\$47.00	\$140,624.00	\$36.00	\$107,712.00
23	Concrete Curb Ramp Retrofit Detectable Warning Surface	8 EA	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$20,800.00
24	Remove & Repl Storm Drain Pipe Under Curb Ramps	59 LF	\$280.00	\$16,520.00	\$1,000.00	\$59,000.00
25	Full Depth Base Repair (8" depth)	24,801 SF	\$8.00	\$198,408.00	\$6.00	\$148,806.00
26	Base Repair Over-Excavation with Geogrid	207 CY	\$10.00	\$2,070.00	\$210.00	\$43,470.00
27	Cold Milling Asphalt Pavement (0.5" depth)	7,116 SY	\$2.70	\$19,213.20	\$1.00	\$7,116.00
28	Cold Milling Asphalt Pavement (2.5" depth)	13,690 SY	\$3.80	\$52,022.00	\$4.50	\$61,605.00
29	Cold Milling Asphalt Pavement (3.5" depth)	16,426 SY	\$5.30	\$87,057.80	\$6.00	\$98,556.00
30	Wedge Grinding Asphalt Pavement	2,518 LF	\$5.60	\$14,100.80	\$7.00	\$17,626.00
31	Conform Grinding Asphalt Pavement	158 LF	\$30.00	\$4,740.00	\$7.00	\$1,106.00
32	Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay (2.5")	2,118 TON	\$100.00	\$211,800.00	\$81.00	\$171,558.00
33	Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay (3.5")	3,557 TON	\$100.00	\$355,700.00	\$81.00	\$288,117.00
34	Rubberized Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay (2")	881 TON	\$185.00	\$162,985.00	\$110.00	\$96,910.00
35	Thermo. Traffic Stripe - Detail 8	1,200 LF	\$0.70	\$840.00	\$0.60	\$720.00
36	Thermo. Traffic Stripe - Detail 22	2,254 LF	\$2.00	\$4,508.00	\$1.80	\$4,057.20
37	Thermo. Traffic Stripe - Detail 29	222 LF	\$1.70	\$377.40	\$3.50	\$777.00
38	Thermo. Traffic Stripe - Detail 32	918 LF	\$1.80	\$1,652.40	\$1.60	\$1,468.80
39	Thermo. Traffic Stripe - Detail 38	724 LF	\$1.70	\$1,230.80	\$1.50	\$1,086.00
40	Thermo. Traffic Stripe - Detail 39	6,411 LF	\$1.00	\$6,411.00	\$0.90	\$5,769.90
41	Thermo. Traffic Stripe - Detail 39A	758 LF	\$1.00	\$758.00	\$0.90	\$682.20
42	Thermo. Traffic Stripe - Detail 40	377 LF	\$0.90	\$339.30	\$0.80	\$301.60
43	Thermo. White Stripe (4")	3,300 LF	\$1.10	\$3,630.00	\$1.00	\$3,300.00
44	Thermo. White Stripe (8")	123 LF	\$2.30	\$282.90	\$2.00	\$246.00
45	Thermo. White Stripe (12")	278 LF	\$3.40	\$945.20	\$3.00	\$834.00
46	Thermo. Stop Line	261 LF	\$3.40	\$887.40	\$3.00	\$783.00
47	Thermo. Yield Line	5 LF	\$6.80	\$34.00	\$30.00	\$150.00
48	Thermo. White Basic Crosswalk	791 LF	\$3.40	\$2,689.40	\$3.00	\$2,373.00
49	Thermo. White Continental Crosswalk	77 LF	\$3.40	\$261.80	\$3.00	\$231.00
50	Thermo. White Triple Four Crosswalk	3,184 LF	\$3.40	\$10,825.60	\$3.00	\$9,552.00

51	Thermo. Pavement Markings (White or Yellow)	3,163 SF	\$3.90	\$12,335.70	\$3.50	\$11,070.50
52	Thermo. Pavement Markings (Red)	1,260 SF	\$6.80	\$8,568.00	\$6.00	\$7,560.00
53	Thermo. Pavement Markings (Green)	3,250 SF	\$6.50	\$21,125.00	\$6.00	\$19,500.00
54	Painted Curb	1,478 LF	\$1.60	\$2,364.80	\$1.40	\$2,069.20
55	Blue Fire Hydrant Pavement Markers	8 EA	\$23.00	\$184.00	\$20.00	\$160.00
56	Surface Mounted Channelizers	130 EA	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$45.00	\$5,850.00
57	Construction Staking	1 LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
58	Supplemental Work	1 LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
Base Bid Total				\$2,143,131.50		\$2,252,941.40
Base Bid				\$2,143,131.50		\$2,252,941.40

Add Alternate #1 - Contra Costa

59	Mobilization	1 LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
60	Clearing, Grubbing & Environ. Protection	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
61	Traffic Control	1 LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
62	Construction Area Signs	1 LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
63	Changeable Message Signs	3 EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
64	Remove Thermoplastic Markings, Striping, & Lane Markers	1 LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
65**	Adjust Water Valve Box	2 EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
66	Adjust Sanitary Sewer MH Frame & Cover	1 EA	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
67	Remove & Replace Concrete Std Curb	57 LF	\$68.00	\$3,876.00	\$100.00	\$5,700.00
68	Remove & Replace Concrete Std Curb & Gutter	16 LF	\$110.00	\$1,760.00	\$205.00	\$3,280.00
69	Concrete Curb Ramp	153 SF	\$47.00	\$7,191.00	\$67.00	\$10,251.00
70	Concrete Curb Ramp Retrofit Detectable Warning Surface	1 EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
71	Cold Milling Asphalt Pavement (3" depth)	464 SY	\$6.50	\$3,016.00	\$31.00	\$14,384.00
72	Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay/Pavement (3")	86 TON	\$135.00	\$11,610.00	\$300.00	\$25,800.00
73	Thermo. Traffic Stripe - Detail 22	100 LF	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.80	\$180.00
74	Thermo. Yield Line	11 LF	\$6.80	\$74.80	\$6.00	\$66.00
75	Thermo. White Basic Crosswalk	92 LF	\$3.40	\$312.80	\$3.00	\$276.00
76	Thermo. Pavement Markings (White or Yellow)	46 SF	\$3.90	\$179.40	\$3.50	\$161.00
77	Painted Curb	68 LF	\$2.20	\$149.60	\$2.00	\$136.00
78	Construction Staking	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Total Add Alternate #1				\$52,619.60		\$119,285.00

Add Alternate #2 - Solano

79	Mobilization	1 LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
80	Clearing, Grubbing & Environ. Protection	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
81	Traffic Control	1 LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
82	Construction Area Signs	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
83	Changeable Message Signs	2 EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
84	Remove Thermoplastic Markings, Striping, & Lane Markers	1 LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
85	Adjust Sanitary Sewer MH Frame & Cover	2 EA	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
86	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	1 EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
87	Concrete Curb Ramp	213 SF	\$47.25	\$10,064.25	\$67.00	\$14,271.00
88	Remove Surfacing & Base (6" depth)	2403 SY	\$10.00	\$24,030.00	\$12.00	\$28,836.00
89	Subgrade Preparation	2403 SY	\$3.60	\$8,650.80	\$7.00	\$16,821.00
90**	Subgrade Over-Excavation	200 CY	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$210.00	\$42,000.00
91	Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay/Pavement (6")	892 TON	\$100.00	\$89,200.00	\$150.00	\$133,800.00
92	Thermo. Traffic Stripe - Detail 22	797 LF	\$2.00	\$1,594.00	\$1.80	\$1,434.60
93	Thermo. White Stripe (4")	258 LF	\$1.10	\$283.80	\$1.00	\$258.00
94	Thermo. White Stripe (12")	46 LF	\$3.30	\$151.80	\$3.00	\$138.00
95	Thermo. Stop Line	15 LF	\$3.30	\$49.50	\$3.00	\$45.00
96	Thermo. White Triple Four Crosswalk	128 LF	\$3.30	\$422.40	\$3.00	\$384.00
97	Construction Staking	1 LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Total Add Alternate #2				\$181,046.55		\$328,187.60

Total Base Bid +Alt#1 +Alt#2

\$2,376,797.65

\$2,700,414.00

Verified by: __Wendy Wong__

Submitted by: __Wendy Wong__

CITY OF BERKELEY
ABSTRACT OF BIDS

For: Street Rehabilitation FY 2017

Spec. No. 17-11100-C

Bid Opening: 2 PM 01-19-2017

Item No.	Description	Qty Unit	Team Ghilotti		Unit Price	Total Price
			Unit Price	Total Price		
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$59,500.00	\$59,500.00		\$0.00
2	Clearing Grubbing & Env. Protection	1 LS	\$28,200.00	\$28,200.00		\$0.00
3	Traffic Control	1 LS	\$31,200.00	\$31,200.00		\$0.00
4	Construction Area Signs	1 LS	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00		\$0.00
5	Changeable Message Signs	17 EA	\$4,200.00	\$71,400.00		\$0.00
6	Remove Thermoplastic Markings, Striping & Lane Markers	1 LS	\$37,400.00	\$37,400.00		\$0.00
7**	Adjust Water Valve Box	60 EA	\$340.00	\$20,400.00		\$0.00
8**	Adjust Water MH Frame & Cover	1 EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00
9	Adjust Communications MH Frame & Cover	12 EA	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00		\$0.00
10	Adjust Electric MH Frame & Cover	8 EA	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00		\$0.00
11	Adjust Sanitary Sewer MH Frame & Cover	26 EA	\$580.00	\$15,080.00		\$0.00
12	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	1 EA	\$580.00	\$580.00		\$0.00
13	Adjust Storm Drain MH Frame & Cover	8 EA	\$580.00	\$4,640.00		\$0.00
14**	Adjust Valve Box (Determine Owner)	1 EA	\$340.00	\$340.00		\$0.00
15	Replace Survey Monument Well Box and Cover	10 EA	\$550.00	\$5,500.00		\$0.00
16	Remove & Repl Concrete Std Curb	1,658 LF	\$69.00	\$114,402.00		\$0.00
17	Remove & Repl Concrete Std Curb & Gutter	62 LF	\$89.00	\$5,518.00		\$0.00
18	Concrete Planting Strip Removal (Removal Only)	730 SF	\$25.00	\$18,250.00		\$0.00
19	Remove & Replace Residential Dwy	1,072 SF	\$38.00	\$40,736.00		\$0.00
20	Remove & Replace Commercial Dwy	304 SF	\$39.00	\$11,856.00		\$0.00
21	Concrete Sidewalk	7,370 SF	\$35.00	\$257,950.00		\$0.00
22	Concrete Curb Ramp	2,992 SF	\$54.00	\$161,568.00		\$0.00
23	Concrete Curb Ramp Retrofit Detectable Warning Surface	8 EA	\$1,550.00	\$12,400.00		\$0.00
24	Remove & Repl Storm Drain Pipe Under Curb Ramps	59 LF	\$105.00	\$6,195.00		\$0.00
25	Full Depth Base Repair (8" depth)	24,801 SF	\$8.90	\$220,728.90		\$0.00
26	Base Repair Over-Excavation with Geogrid	207 CY	\$195.00	\$40,365.00		\$0.00
27	Cold Milling Asphalt Pavement (0.5" depth)	7,116 SY	\$1.20	\$8,539.20		\$0.00
28	Cold Milling Asphalt Pavement (2.5" depth)	13,690 SY	\$3.60	\$49,284.00		\$0.00
29	Cold Milling Asphalt Pavement (3.5" depth)	16,426 SY	\$4.50	\$73,917.00		\$0.00
30	Wedge Grinding Asphalt Pavement	2,518 LF	\$6.50	\$16,367.00		\$0.00
31	Conform Grinding Asphalt Pavement	158 LF	\$54.00	\$8,532.00		\$0.00
32	Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay (2.5")	2,118 TON	\$108.00	\$228,744.00		\$0.00
33	Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay (3.5")	3,557 TON	\$106.00	\$377,042.00		\$0.00
34	Rubberized Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay (2")	881 TON	\$195.00	\$171,795.00		\$0.00
35	Thermo. Traffic Stripe - Detail 8	1,200 LF	\$0.65	\$780.00		\$0.00
36	Thermo. Traffic Stripe - Detail 22	2,254 LF	\$1.90	\$4,282.60		\$0.00
37	Thermo. Traffic Stripe - Detail 29	222 LF	\$1.60	\$355.20		\$0.00
38	Thermo. Traffic Stripe - Detail 32	918 LF	\$1.70	\$1,560.60		\$0.00
39	Thermo. Traffic Stripe - Detail 38	724 LF	\$1.60	\$1,158.40		\$0.00
40	Thermo. Traffic Stripe - Detail 39	6,411 LF	\$0.96	\$6,154.56		\$0.00
41	Thermo. Traffic Stripe - Detail 39A	758 LF	\$0.96	\$727.68		\$0.00
42	Thermo. Traffic Stripe - Detail 40	377 LF	\$0.85	\$320.45		\$0.00
43	Thermo. White Stripe (4")	3,300 LF	\$1.07	\$3,531.00		\$0.00
44	Thermo. White Stripe (8")	123 LF	\$2.14	\$263.22		\$0.00
45	Thermo. White Stripe (12")	278 LF	\$3.20	\$889.60		\$0.00
46	Thermo. Stop Line	261 LF	\$3.20	\$835.20		\$0.00
47	Thermo. Yield Line	5 LF	\$6.40	\$32.00		\$0.00
48	Thermo. White Basic Crosswalk	791 LF	\$3.20	\$2,531.20		\$0.00
49	Thermo. White Continental Crosswalk	77 LF	\$3.20	\$246.40		\$0.00
50	Thermo. White Triple Four Crosswalk	3,184 LF	\$3.20	\$10,188.80		\$0.00
51	Thermo. Pavement Markings (White or Yellow)	3,163 SF	\$3.60	\$11,386.80		\$0.00

52	Thermo. Pavement Markings (Red)	1,260 SF	\$6.40	\$8,064.00	\$0.00
53	Thermo. Pavement Markings (Green)	3,250 SF	\$6.20	\$20,150.00	\$0.00
54	Painted Curb	1,478 LF	\$1.50	\$2,217.00	\$0.00
55	Blue Fire Hydrant Pavement Markers	8 EA	\$170.00	\$1,360.00	\$0.00
56	Surface Mounted Channelizers	130 EA	\$48.00	\$6,240.00	\$0.00
57	Construction Staking	1 LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$0.00
58	Supplemental Work	1 LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$0.00

Base Bid Total **\$2,384,603.81** **\$0.00**

Base Bid \$2,384,603.81

Add Alternate #1 - Contra Costa

59	Mobilization	1 LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00
60	Clearing, Grubbing & Environ. Protection	1 LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.00
61	Traffic Control	1 LS	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$0.00
62	Construction Area Signs	1 LS	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$0.00
63	Changeable Message Signs	3 EA	\$1,775.00	\$5,325.00	\$0.00
64	Remove Thermoplastic Markings, Striping, & Lane Markers	1 LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00
65**	Adjust Water Valve Box	2 EA	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$0.00
66	Adjust Sanitary Sewer MH Frame & Cover	1 EA	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$0.00
67	Remove & Replace Concrete Std Curb	57 LF	\$60.00	\$3,420.00	\$0.00
68	Remove & Replace Concrete Std Curb & Gutter	16 LF	\$68.00	\$1,088.00	\$0.00
69	Concrete Curb Ramp	153 SF	\$30.00	\$4,590.00	\$0.00
70	Concrete Curb Ramp Retrofit Detectable Warning Surface	1 EA	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$0.00
71	Cold Milling Asphalt Pavement (3" depth)	464 SY	\$17.00	\$7,888.00	\$0.00
72	Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay/Pavement (3")	86 TON	\$178.00	\$15,308.00	\$0.00
73	Thermo. Traffic Stripe - Detail 22	100 LF	\$1.90	\$190.00	\$0.00
74	Thermo. Yield Line	11 LF	\$6.50	\$71.50	\$0.00
75	Thermo. White Basic Crosswalk	92 LF	\$3.20	\$294.40	\$0.00
76	Thermo. Pavement Markings (White or Yellow)	46 SF	\$3.70	\$170.20	\$0.00
77	Painted Curb	68 LF	\$2.15	\$146.20	\$0.00
78	Construction Staking	1 LS	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.00

Total Add Alternate #1 **\$73,691.30** **\$0.00**

Add Alternate #2 - Solano

79	Mobilization	1 LS	\$14,750.00	\$14,750.00	\$0.00
80	Clearing, Grubbing & Environ. Protection	1 LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.00
81	Traffic Control	1 LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00
82	Construction Area Signs	1 LS	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$0.00
83	Changeable Message Signs	2 EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$0.00
84	Remove Thermoplastic Markings, Striping, & Lane Markers	1 LS	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.00
85	Adjust Sanitary Sewer MH Frame & Cover	2 EA	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$0.00
86	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	1 EA	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$0.00
87	Concrete Curb Ramp	213 SF	\$0.13	\$28.01	\$0.00
88	Remove Surfacing & Base (6" depth)	2403 SY	\$6.80	\$16,340.40	\$0.00
89	Subgrade Preparation	2403 SY	\$3.30	\$7,929.90	\$0.00
90**	Subgrade Over-Excavation	200 CY	\$53.00	\$10,600.00	\$0.00
91	Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay/Pavement (6")	892 TON	\$110.00	\$98,120.00	\$0.00
92	Thermo. Traffic Stripe - Detail 22	797 LF	\$1.90	\$1,514.30	\$0.00
93	Thermo. White Stripe (4")	258 LF	\$1.07	\$276.06	\$0.00
94	Thermo. White Stripe (12")	46 LF	\$3.20	\$147.20	\$0.00
95	Thermo. Stop Line	15 LF	\$3.20	\$48.00	\$0.00
96	Thermo. White Triple Four Crosswalk	128 LF	\$3.20	\$409.60	\$0.00
97	Construction Staking	1 LS	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.00

Total Add Alternate #2 **\$175,388.47** **\$0.00**

Total Base Bid +Alt#1 +Alt#2 \$2,633,683.58 \$0.00

Verified by: Wendy Wong

Submitted by: Wendy Wong